Zaini (LKK Auto)

From: Sharon Han d5harun.han@sgl.l:ntaiping.r_nmth

Sent: Wednesday, 4 April 2018 11:25 AM

To: Zaini (LKK Auto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; Adeline Chng

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> RE: Diract Settlement - Accident Involving SKE9222K (Ol : CTI -

TBA) AND SBL75Y (TP : CC6/CT118001701/Uks3) on 27/01/2018

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref : SNM1BD00543C02/2
Your ref : CC6/CTI18001701/Uka3s2

Dear Zaini,

You may proceed to offer as per your advice below,

lhank you & regards

Sharon Han
Motor Divisian
laims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anscn Road #15-02

Springleaf Tower Singapore 079903

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID; 6389 6193

Fax: 6224 7175/ 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

sharon. han@sqg.cntaiping. com

Website! www sg.cntaiping.com

Diselaimer - This message (s confidential; its canients do net consiitnie a commitment by China Taiping fnswrance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. except
where provided for in o written agreemont benwedn you and Ching Taiping (nswrance (Singapare) Pre. Lid. Anyv nnautharized disclosure, pve o
dissemingiion, either in whele or partial, is profibited. If vou are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately

From: Zaini (LKK Auto) [mailto:Zaini@ lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 4 April, 2018 10:27 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.cams

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Adeline Chng
<adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>; Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.comz>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKE9222K (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SBL75Y (TP :
CCe/CTILR001701/Uks3) on 27/01/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref : SNM180D00543C02/2



Dur ref : CC6/CTI1B001701/Uka3s2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 9222K / SBL 75Y / OTHERS ON 27/01/2018

We refer to the above matter,

The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our insured was the 2nd vehicle.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any} would be affected.
We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" at 56,608.00(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST} 519,316.00 5 6,206.00
2. Loss of Rental {4days x $180.00) 5 720000 5 400.00 (4days x 5100.00)
3. LTA/GIA search fee 5 2.00 5 200

Total % 20,038.00 S 6,608.00
***05 days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Besi Regards
Laini Kusaini | Cose Handlsr
LEK Auto Consultants Fle Lid
DIy hE4] -0 3%

emall; fgindlkkoutocom | fox 4741-410F

|
b Ircdusincl Pord

From: Zaini {LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 22 March 2018 1,57 PM
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI
<claimsdept@sp.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKES222K (O : CTI - TEBA) AND SBL7SY (TP :
CCB/CTITB001701/Uks3) on 27/01/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case,

We had inspected TP vehicle SBL75Y at M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD.



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376  Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 24.02.2018

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir'Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES : SBL 75Y /SKE 9222K AND OTHER ON 27.01.2018
We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SBL 75Y , which was involved in
in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SKE 9222K . The vehicle owner has requested and

authorized us to assist him in presenting his'her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle,

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for
your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant,

1) Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST) $ 6.206.00

2y Loss of Rental (4 days X S5180) ] 720000

3}  GIA Search Fee b 2.00
8 6,928.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice b} Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

¢) GIA Search Result d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

e) GlA Report ) Police Report

2] 1/C & Driving Licence h) Insurance Certificate

i} Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer’s claims
as soon as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to
any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank vou.
Yours faithfully, L

Jason Tang (jason@@fastechauto.com.sg)
For Fastech Auto Pre Lid



™,

SEUREAVE 1, #1125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARE, SINGATORE J08933 TE 0651 H2563361 FAN (0637 62564315

Our Relr CCA/CTHRODITO/U KsS
'R FEBRUARY 2018

ONG CHEE HWA

BLOCK 602 BEDOK RESERVOIR RUOALD
#H-341)

SINGAPORLE 470601

ATTH: HR ! MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 9222K / SBL 75Y / OTHERS ON 27.01.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte 1.td to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement

with third party claimant

Should vou however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement. please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

me”

Zaim

; Case Handler
DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108
Email: Zaini@lkkauto.com

ce.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)
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owner of vehicleno. < ®“ TS . in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO

PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle 5115 "_‘L + at my/our instruction and hereby
authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settle receive whatever

amount seftled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal
proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use,

etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.

I/'We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the abovementioned claim cost
which may arisen therewith.

Signature of Owner : t

Name of Owner :




*** This Discharge Voucher applics only 10 the claimant’s ¢loim
for his property damage and will pot affect his persanal
injuries ¢laim smd'or uninsured losses claim in a later date
Further, the settleraent terms herein shoubd not be used as a3
evidence o prejudics to the claimant's personal mjuries claim
andior other unimsured lesses claim arising of the
sibpect matier in this action,

Folicy No CMPCSN3020731703 Claim Mo @ SHMIBDODS43ICLZS2
Claimant : CHANG SOH KHIM
amount ;o 856,608.00

DOLLARS STX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHT ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements: for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant vehicle Mo, @ SBLT3Y

Insured Vehicle No. @ SKEBZ2ZK

Date of Loss i 2TS0LF2018

Place of Accident : OTE BETWEEN ANG MO KIO AVENUE 1 & AVENUE 3

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SIHNGAPCRE) PTE. LTD. and/for

Insured MName : ONG CHEE HWA
Driver Name : ONG CHEE HWa

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAFORE) PTE. LTD.

11] General Damages 5%
[2} Cost of Repalr/&xecess 55 6,206,000
{3} Loss of Use/Rental/Barning ] 400.00
(1) GIA/Police Reports/
Investigation Resalis/Search Faes b4 200
(5] Medical Reports/Expenses 55
(&) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees 53
{7} Cost ineluding Disbursement 5%
BT e o o om o o A ke B e UES 6,608.00

Claimant Mame : :\mm hh ]{h1ﬂﬂ| NRIC Ho : %KEHHD
1 o P Pl

Eignature . i Ei Date : \%\hg‘\ B




TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 200006262D

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Atin : Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice : 20119

Date 124022018
Vehicle No  SBL 75Y
Make/Model HONDA VEZEL
Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date 27.01 2018

Claim Mo

Reference D118 20119

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair 5% 5800.00
E. & O. E. Total : S§ 5800.00

GST @ 7% : S§ 406.00

Amount Due = 8§ 6206.00

|

M
Ty

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
All Invoices are subjected to GST




DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786
Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: CHANG SOH KHIM Invoice : DCR-2018-02-03

Date : 01.02.2018
Agreement No @ 19441
Payment Term : LOD

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Rental charges for vehicle : SL) 50590 ( 0118-20119 ) S 720.00
Rental Period from 28.01.2018 to 01.02.2018

E.& O E. Total s 720.00
LINA PANG

for Dynamic Car Rental



Dynamic Car

Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405

Co. Reg. No. 5292B467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 19

| ]

hiny

Ayl

]
" Chang_{
ADOAESS '

J

oh Thm (UEEAD ) -

REG No.

FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

441

Wer Teng

-

i LIGENGE N DATE OF EXPIRY | PLACE OF ISSUE
S5 TR0 |

NAMED DRIVER D?Th
]

PASSPORT NO DATE OF I55UE PLAGE OF I5SUE

ADD NAMED DRIVER

DRIVING LICENCE NO DATE OF EXPIRY T PLACE OF 1S5UE

PASSPORT NO | DATE OF 1SSUE

l PLACE OF ISSUE

IMPORTANT NOTES: restricted to Singapore use only

This wvehicle is licenced o carry 04 passangers anly
Mo ratund will be givan for vehicle returns eary

Mo refund will be given for pardod kel in vehicle,

Hirar iz habla 1o pay first 2000 under section | & Il in any acciden plus loss of eamings while
damaged vehicle ks undar repair,

Hirer s llable to pay all parking fee and traffic summonses.

Vehicle return during office hour only.
Mo Servica on Public Holiday and Sunday.
Driver musl be above 23-and below 65 years of age with 2 years driving expernence,

THIS VEHICLE IS USE WITHIN SINGAPORE OMLY

X

PER DAY
3

PER WEEK
3

PER MONTH
L

: .
MAKE MOEIFEL: “fu\_“l,-q LT
- L I |
SLT & DIESEL | PETROL | E 14|12 [:w =
y ' [DATES TME N~ ~ae]
n 0 0L % @ 2-200m).
TR DATE & qudrl‘i T |
! Fa f. ¥
o 101101 @ j0-$am
KM TIME USED i
DRIVEN
HOURS: | @55
E o
Ur pavs | ess |R) ) I |
I [
WEEKS | @5§ '
MONTHS | @53
BY INITIALLING, RENTER | syR-TOTAL 8330
AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE L
FOR COLLISION DAMAGES
WAIVER (C.O.W.}
TOTAL RENTAL |
DELIVERY FEE
COLLECTION FEE

OUR INSURANCE DOES NOT COVER IN MALAYSIA

Walvss Pokioy Jackel

+ Gover s based o AMA pabocy @
¥ aem: Sngapiee B Wesl Meayis,
*w aaln 15 basesd o any auihorized drivers provided he i i the Poicyhoders Employ snaier (s driving on thait
‘prtlir b7 wilh Bair pemission who:

) % 18 years oid and abov;

By is holding B valid resvant dass of diving lcensa,

* Aadtinnal Cwn Damage Exeess of 351,000 is appheabia for sy nemediunnmmed diivers wha
a) age 32 1o 23 years ald:

BY INITIALLING, RENTER |
AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE

FOR PERSONAL ACCI DENT
INSURANGE (P.A.L) |

X

PER DAY
5

PER WEEK
5

PEA MONTH
3

PREFAYMENT TOTAL CHARGE

b} e &8 1o 70 years sid; _
) with driving expersnce of 1 year o tesg than 2 years in Singagand 00 1he reovant classes of diving Iokse.

* acciiomal all Gisme axcass of 552000 is applicabio for ey nemediunnETad divers wha
&) 18 yomrs okl bo 21 years ok andior

o) & T1 yoars old sad aboes andior

o walh drivng asgarianca of less Fan 1 waar o (e petmvin clnsses of deiving licanse,

= Azy Iraific summons and parking oflences.

| cask

CHECHK DEPOSIT

RECEIFT NC. NETT CGHARGE

« Upam retaering (he mpiapement vehicls, you must enswe that il expenshe and impartant ilams (o be mmoed
sy trom ihis replacesran vahicle, W will nol b respasaible Tor any reparting of such lesses.
* vy i lintin (o pay st $2000 under saction | & 1| in any scedant pus oss of saming whia damage velics &

under mpair

| HAVE READ THE TERME AND CONDITIONS ON BOTH SIDES
aF THIE RENTAL AGEEEAMENT AND ACREE THERECP.

b

OF THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT AND AGREE THEREOF.

SIGNED BY THE PARATIES HERETO ON THE ..o viiismiusminis s s

X

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

AMOUNT DUE /| REFUND




Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
I"SURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

QOur Ref Mo: GR-18-014763
Date of Request: 29/01/2018 Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Dear SirfMadarm,

Enquiry Date 29/01/2018

Enquiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No, SKEG222K

Accident Date E?IDWE

Enqguiry Result

TP Vehicle Mo.  |Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.

SKES222K China Taiping InsGrance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 27/05/2017-26/05/2018 6389 6111
oy

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no respoensibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no hability whatscever for any
loss or darmage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_g... 29-Jan-18



Invoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00. Singapore 048580
I"SURANCE Phone: +656224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Reqgistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-014763

Date of Request: 28/01/2018 Your Ref No; Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Lid

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@HKaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Dear SirMMadam,

Enquiry Date 29/01/2018

Enquiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No. SKE9222K

Accident Date 27/101/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (58)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount D13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) o 2.00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use;
Date:;
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 29-Jan-18



